YouGov
October 25 - 27, 2016 You
1. Campaign Participation | Presidential Candidate Rally
Have you been to any rallies or other events for a presidential candidate this year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 8% 8% 9% 14% 11% 7% 2% 4% 18% 19% 10%
Yes, for Donald Trump 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 0% 6% 9%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
No, | have not 81% 81% 82% 69% 81% 85% 89% 86% 74% 66% 74%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% — 2% 6% 6% 4%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 8% 20% 2% 3% 9% 8% 9% 3% 9% 7% 7% 10%
Yes, for Donald Trump 6% 2% 4% 13% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
No, | have not 81% 74% 86% 83% 81% 84% 79% 83% 79% 83% 83% 79%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)
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2. Campaign Participation | Presidential Candidate Volunteer or Donor
Have you volunteered or raised money for a presidential candidate this year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 3% 5% 12% 12% 5%
Yes, for Donald Trump 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 4% 1% 3% 12%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% — 2% 4%
No, | have not 84% 81% 86% 7% 84% 86% 88% 86% 79% 7% 78%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% — 1% 6% 6% 2%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 7% 18% 1% 2% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8%
Yes, for Donald Trump 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
No, | have not 84% 7% 87% 87% 85% 87% 78% 82% 81% 87% 84% 82%
Not sure 2% 0% 5% 0% 4% 0% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)




YouGov
October 25 - 27, 2016 You
3. Campaign Participation | Presidential Candidate Bumper Sticker
Are you currently displaying any bumper stickers or yard signs supporting a presidential candidate? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 6% 8% 18% 19% 4%
Yes, for Donald Trump 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 10% 0% 6% 14%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
No, | have not 7% 74% 80% 73% 75% 80% 81% 79% 74% 69% 79%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% — 1% 6% 3% 1%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for Hillary Clinton 10% 24% 4% 2% 10% 12% 11% 4% 8% 8% 12% 10%
Yes, for Donald Trump 9% 3% 6% 20% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Yes, for another
presidential candidate 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
No, | have not 77% 2% 83% 75% 76% 79% 74% 80% 76% 83% 76% 75%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% — 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)
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4. Campaign Participation | Congressional Candidate Rally
Have you been to any rallies or other events for a candidate running for Congress in your state this year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 3% 3% 17% 12% 4%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 7% —
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% — 1% 0% — 9%
No, | have not 87% 85% 88% 78% 87% 89% 91% 90% 7% 7% 85%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% — 1% 6% 5% 2%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 6% 15% 1% 1% 6% 6% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 4% 1% 2% 10% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1%
No, | have not 87% 83% 89% 88% 85% 92% 86% 86% 85% 91% 85% 86%
Not sure 2% 0% 5% — 3% 0% — 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)
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5. Campaign Participation | Congressional Candidate Volunteer or Donor
Have you volunteered or raised money for candidate running for Congress in your state this year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 1% 3% 13% 10% 3%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% — 1% 0% — 11%
No, | have not 88% 86% 90% 79% 85% 91% 94% 91% 80% 81% 82%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% — 0% 6% 6% 2%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 5% 14% 1% 1% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 3% 0% 1% 9% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0%
No, | have not 88% 84% 91% 88% 86% 93% 85% 87% 89% 89% 87% 86%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% — 3% — — 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)
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6. Campaign Participation | Congressional Candidate Bumper Sticker
Are you currently displaying any bumper stickers or yard signs supporting a candidate running for Congress in your state this year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 2% 4% 15% 11% 3%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% — 4% —
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% — 1% 0% 1% 9%
No, | have not 86% 85% 88% 79% 82% 89% 94% 90% % 76% 86%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% - 1% 7% 7% 2%
Totals (1,000) (450) (550) (217) (252) (336) (195) (706) (110) (116) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, for a Democratic
candidate 6% 16% 1% 1% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 8% 7%
Yes, for a Republican
candidate 3% 0% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4% 0% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Yes, for a third-party
candidate 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0%
No, | have not 86% 81% 89% 89% 84% 91% 87% 86% 85% 90% 85% 86%
Not sure 2% 1% 6% — 4% 0% — 5% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Totals (1,000) (364) (385) (251) (466) (240) (154) (140) (181) (226) (348) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 25 - 27, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and 2012 Presidential vote. The weights
range from 0.031 to 5.958, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.729.

1000

=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



